Noncontrolling interest -  -  2,068  2,068

Net income (loss) attributable to ACME Inc. $   (7,098)  $   (4,136)  $   4,136  $   (7,098)

Basic net income (loss) per common share $   (0.08)   $   (0.08)

Weighted average basic shares outstanding 86,877   86,877

Diluted net income (loss) per common share $   (0.08)   $   (0.08)

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 86,877   86,877

The following supplemental pro forma information presents the financial results as if the effective control of Borgata had occurred on October 1, 2009 for the three months ended December 31, 2009, to
provide a basis of comparability to the three months ended December 31, 2010. This supplemental pro forma information has been prepared for comparative purposes and does not purport to be
indicative of what the actual results would have been had the consolidation of Borgata been completed as of the earlier dates, nor are they indicative of any future results.

 Three Months Ended December 31, 2009

 ACME Inc.   ACME Inc.

 Historical  Borgata  Adjustments  Pro Forma

 (In thousands, except per share data)

Revenues

   Gaming $   320,377  $   153,387
$

 -  $   473,764

   Food and beverage 55,950  32,297  -  88,247

   Room 29,054  26,087  -  55,141

   Other 24,253  10,124  -  34,377

Gross revenues 429,634  221,895  -  651,529

Less promotional allowances 44,686  46,487  -  91,173

   Net revenues 384,948  175,408  -  560,356

Costs and expenses

   Gaming 162,710  65,352  -  228,062

   Food and beverage 31,306  15,395  -  46,701

   Room 9,443  2,942  -  12,385

   Other 19,110  8,323  -  27,433

   Selling, general and administrative 67,445  31,914  -  99,359

   Maintenance and utilities 22,185  15,034  -  37,219

   Depreciation and amortization 39,103  19,380  324  58,807

   Corporate expense 12,540  -  -  12,540

   Preopening expenses 3,025  -  -  3,025

   Write-downs and other items, net 365  10  -  375

   Total costs and expenses 367,232  158,350  324  525,906

Operating income from Borgata 8,205  -  (8,205)  -

Operating income 25,921  17,058  (8,529)  34,450

Other expense (income)

   Interest income (1)  -  -  (1)

   Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized 33,024  5,787  -  38,811

   Gain on early retirements of debt (3,223)  -  -  (3,223)

   Other non-operating expenses 3  -  -  3

   Other non-operating expenses from Borgata,
net 3,073  -  (3,073)  -

   Total other expense, net 32,876  5,787  (3,073)  35,590

Income (loss) before income taxes (6,955)  11,271  (5,456)  (1,140)

Income taxes 5,931  (359)  -  5,572

Net income (loss) (1,024)  10,912  (5,456)  4,432

Noncontrolling interest -  -  (5,456)  (5,456)

Net income (loss) attributable to ACME Inc. $   (1,024)  $   10,912  $   (10,912)  $   (1,024)

Basic net income (loss) per common share $   (0.01)   $   (0.01)

Weighted average basic shares outstanding 86,276   86,276

Diluted net income (loss) per common share $   (0.01)   $   (0.01)

[…]

Noncontrolling interest -  -  (17,098)  (17,098)

Net income attributable to ACME Inc. $   10,310  $   34,195  $   (34,195)  $   10,310

Basic net income per common share $   0.12   $   0.12

Weighted average basic shares outstanding 86,601   86,601

Diluted net income per common share $   0.12   $   0.12

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 86,831   86,831

The following supplemental pro forma information presents the financial results as if the effective control of Borgata had occurred on January 1, 2010 (as opposed to March 24, 2010) for the year ended
December 31, 2010. This supplemental pro forma information has been prepared for comparative purposes and does not purport to be indicative of what the actual results would have been had the
consolidation of Borgata been completed as of the earlier dates, nor are they indicative of any future results.

 Year Ended December 31, 2010

 ACME Inc.  Borgata   ACME Inc.

 Historical  Historical  Eliminations  Pro Forma

 (In thousands, except per share data)

Revenues

   Gaming $   1,306,414  $   643,904
$

   -  $   1,950,318

   Food and beverage 231,054  147,751  -  378,805

   Room 120,000  115,199  -  235,199

   Other 89,851  42,931  -  132,782

Gross revenues 1,747,319  949,785  -  2,697,104

Less promotional allowances 186,561  211,356  -  397,917

   Net revenues 1,560,758  738,429  -  2,299,187

Costs and expenses

   Gaming 655,856  263,823  -  919,679

   Food and beverage 124,851  69,489  -  194,340

   Room 37,517  13,992  -  51,509

   Other 72,249  34,334  -  106,583

   Selling, general and administrative 274,234  123,963  -  398,197

   Maintenance and utilities 90,809  63,435  -  154,244

   Depreciation and amortization 146,389  69,640  -  216,029

   Corporate expense 48,861  -  -  48,861

   Preopening expenses 8,405  -  -  8,405

   Write-downs and other items, net 4,721  60  -  4,781

   Total costs and expenses 1,463,892  638,736  -  2,102,628

Operating income from Borgata 49,846  -  (49,846)  -

Operating income 146,712  99,693  (49,846)  196,559

Other expense (income)

   Interest income (5)  -  -  (5)

   Interest expense, net of amounts
capitalized 119,316  50,199  -  169,515

   Fair value adjustment of derivative
instruments 480   -  480

   Gain on early retirements of debt (2,758)  -  -  (2,758)

   Gain on controlling interest in Borgata (2,535)   -  (2,535)

   Other income (10,000)  -  -  (10,000)

   Other non-operating expenses from
Borgata, net 27,736  -  (27,736)  -

   Total other expense, net 132,234  50,199  (27,736)  154,697

Income before income taxes 14,478  49,494  (22,110)  41,862

Income taxes (4,168)  (5,273)  -  (9,441)

Net income 10,310  44,221  (22,110)  32,421

Noncontrolling interest -  -  (22,111)  (22,111)

Net income attributable to ACME Inc. $   10,310  $   44,221  $   (44,221)  $   10,310

Basic net income per common share $   0.12   $   0.12

Weighted average basic shares outstanding 86,601   86,601

Diluted net income per common share $   0.12   $   0.12

Weighted average diluted shares
outstanding 86,831   86,831

The following supplemental pro forma information presents the financial results as if the effective control of Borgata had occurred on January 1, 2009 for the year ended December 31, 2009, to provide a
basis of comparability to the year  ended December 31, 2010. This supplemental pro forma information has been prepared for comparative purposes and does not purport to be indicative of what the
actual results would have been had the consolidation of Borgata been completed as of the earlier dates, nor are they indicative of any future results.

  Year Ended December 31, 2009

 ACME Inc.   ACME Inc.

 Historical  Borgata  Adjustments  Pro Forma

  (In thousands, except share and per share data)

Revenues

   Gaming $   1,372,091  $   691,428  $   -  $   2,063,519

   Food and beverage 229,374  143,410  -  372,784

   Room 122,305  113,143  -  235,448

   Other 100,396  42,620  -  143,016

Gross revenues 1,824,166  990,601  -  2,814,767

Less promotional allowances 183,180  213,193  -  396,373

   Net revenues 1,640,986  777,408  -  2,418,394

Costs and expenses

   Gaming 664,739  280,620  -  945,359

   Food and beverage 125,830  64,217  -  190,047

   Room 39,655  11,940  -  51,595

   Other 77,840  34,908  -  112,748

   Selling, general and administrative 284,937  128,164  -  413,101

   Maintenance and utilities 92,296  59,900  -  152,196

   Depreciation and amortization 164,427  78,719  1,298  244,444

   Corporate expense 47,617  -  -  47,617

   Preopening expenses 17,798  699  -  18,497

   Write-downs and other items, net 41,780  (28,606)  -  13,174

   Total costs and expenses 1,556,919  630,561  1,298  2,188,778

Operating income from Borgata 72,126  -  (72,126)  -

Operating income 156,193  146,847  (73,424)  229,616

Other expense (income)

   Interest income (6)  -  -  (6)

   Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized 146,830  27,668  -  174,498

   Gain on early retirements of debt (15,284)  -  -  (15,284)

   Other non-operating expenses 33  -  -  33

   Other non-operating
expenses from Borgata, net 19,303  -  (19,303)  -

   Total other expense, net 150,876  27,668  (19,303)  159,241

Income before income taxes 5,317  119,179  (54,121)  70,375

Income taxes (1,076)  (10,938)  -  (12,014)

Net income 4,241  108,241  (54,121)  58,361

Noncontrolling interest -  -  (54,120)  (54,120)

Net income attributable to ACME Inc. $   4,241  $   108,241  $   (108,241)  $   4,241

Basic net income per common share $   0.05   $   0.05

Weighted average basic shares outstanding 86,429   86,429

Diluted net income per common share $   0.05   $   0.05

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding 86,517   86,517

[…]

Gain on early retirements of debt  1,191  -  -  1,191

   Gain on controlling interest in Borgata  -  -  -  -

   Other income  -  -  -  -

   Our share of Borgata's non-operating expenses,
net  10,838  -  (10,838)  -

   Total other non-operating costs and
expenses, net  45,733  21,791  (10,838)  56,686

Income (loss) before income taxes  (14,279)  (4,251)  2,068  (16,462)

Income taxes  7,181  115  -  7,296

Net income (loss)  (7,098)  (4,136)  2,068  (9,166)

Noncontrolling interest  -  -  2,068  2,068

Net income (loss) attributable to ACME Inc.  $   (7,098)  $   (4,136)  $   4,136  $   (7,098)

The following supplemental pro forma information presents the financial results as if the effective control of Borgata had occurred on October 1, 2009 for the period through December 31, 2009. This
supplemental pro forma information has been prepared for comparative purposes and does not purport to be indicative of what the actual results would have been had the consolidation of Borgata been
completed as of the earlier dates, nor are they indicative of any future results.

  Three Months Ended December 31, 2009

  ACME Inc.  Borgata   ACME Inc.

  Historical  Stub  Adjustments  Pro Forma

  (In thousands)

Net Revenues

   Las Vegas Locals  $   154,966
$

  -
$

-  $   154,966

   Downtown Las Vegas  58,049  -  -  58,049

   Midwest and South  170,251  -  -  170,251

   Atlantic City  -  175,408  -  175,408

   Reportable Segment Net revenues  383,266  175,408  -  558,674

   Other  1,682  -  -  1,682

   Net revenues  $   384,948  $   175,408
$

  -  $   560,356

Adjusted EBITDA

   Las Vegas Locals  $   34,736
$

  -
$

  -  $   34,736

   Downtown Las Vegas  12,247  -  -  12,247

   Midwest and South  29,369  -  -  29,369

   Wholly-owned property Adjusted EBITDA  76,352  -  -  76,352

   Corporate expense  (9,581)  -  -  (9,581)

   Wholly-owned Adjusted EBITDA  66,771  -  -  66,771

   Atlantic City  -  36,448  -  36,448

   Our share of Borgata's operating income
before net

   amortization, preopening and other items  8,535  -  (8,535)  -

   Adjusted EBITDA  $   75,306  $   36,448  $   (8,535)  $   103,219

Other operating costs and expenses

   Deferred rent  1,088  -  -  1,088

   Depreciation and amortization  39,428  19,380  -  58,808

   Preopening expenses  3,025  -  -  3,025

   Our share of Borgata's preopening expenses  -  -  -  -

   Our share of Borgata's write-downs and other
items, net  5  -  (5)  -

   Share-based compensation expense  4,186  -  -  4,186

   Write-downs and other items, net  365  10  -  375

   Other  1,288  -  -  1,288

   Total other operating costs and expenses  49,385  19,390  (5)  68,770

Operating income  25,921  17,058  (8,530)  34,449

Other non-operating items

   Interest expense, net  33,023  5,787  -  38,810

   Gain on early retirements of debt  (3,223)  -  -  (3,223)

   Other non-operating expenses  3  -  -  3

   Our share of Borgata's non-operating expenses,
net  3,073  -  (3,073)  -

   Total other non-operating costs and
expenses, net  32,876  5,787  (3,073)  35,590

Income (loss) before income taxes  (6,955)  11,271  (5,457)  (1,141)

Income taxes  5,931  (359)  -  5,572

Net income (loss)  (1,024)  10,912  (5,457)  4,431

Noncontrolling interest  -  -  (5,455)  (5,455)

Net income (loss) attributable to ACME Inc.  $   (1,024)  $   10,912  $   (10,912)  $   (1,024)

The following supplemental pro forma information presents the financial results as if the effective control of Borgata had occurred on January 1, 2010, for the year ended December 31, 2010. This
supplemental pro forma information has been prepared for comparative purposes and does not purport to be indicative of what the actual results would have been had the consolidation of Borgata been
completed as of the earlier dates, nor are they indicative of any future results.

  Year Ended December 31, 2010

  ACME Inc.  Borgata   ACME Inc.

  Consolidated  Stub  Adjustments  Pro Forma

  (In thousands)

Net Revenues

   Las Vegas Locals  $   607,366
$

  -
$

-  $   607,366

   Downtown Las Vegas  218,221  -  -  218,221

   Midwest and South  728,767  -  -  728,767

   Atlantic City  580,140  158,290  -  738,430

   Reportable Segment Net revenues  2,134,494  158,290  -  2,292,784

   Other  6,405  -  -  6,405

   Net revenues  $   2,140,899  $   158,290
$

  -  $   2,299,189

Adjusted EBITDA

   Las Vegas Locals  $   137,464
$

  -
$

  -  $   137,464

   Downtown Las Vegas  34,227  -  -  34,227

   Midwest and South  143,699  -  -  143,699

   Wholly-owned property Adjusted EBITDA  315,390  -  -  315,390

   Corporate expense  (39,565)  -  -  (39,565)

   Wholly-owned Adjusted EBITDA  275,825  -  -  275,825

   Atlantic City  136,278  33,115  -  169,393

Our share of Borgata's operating income before net

   amortization, preopening and other items  8,180  -  (8,180)  -

   Adjusted EBITDA  $   420,283  $   33,115  $   (8,180)  $   445,218

Other operating costs and expenses   -  -

   Deferred rent  4,271  -  -  4,271

   Depreciation and amortization  199,275  16,753  -  216,028

   Preopening expenses  8,405  -  -  8,405

   Our share of Borgata's preopening expenses  -  -  -  -

   Our share of Borgata's write-downs and other
items, net  34  -  (34)  -

   Share-based compensation expense  11,324  -  -  11,324

   Write-downs and other items, net  4,713  68  -  4,781

   Other  3,848  -  -  3,848

   Total other operating costs and expenses  231,870  16,821  (34)  248,657

Operating income  188,413  16,294  (8,146)  196,561

Other non-operating items

   Interest expense, net  164,449  5,063  -  169,512

   Fair value adjustment of derivative instruments  480  -  -  480

   Gain on early retirements of debt  (2,758)  -  -  (2,758)

   Gain on equity distribution  (2,535)  -  -  (2,535)

   Other income  (10,000)  -  -  (10,000)

   Our share of Borgata's non-operating expenses,
net  3,133  -  (3,133)  -

   Total other non-
operating costs and expenses, net  152,769  5,063  (3,133)  154,699

Income before income taxes  35,644  11,231  (5,013)  41,862

Income taxes  (8,236)  (1,206)  -  (9,442)

Net income  27,408  10,025  (5,013)  32,420

Noncontrolling interest  (17,098)  -  (5,012)  (22,110)

Net income attributable to ACME Inc.  $   10,310  $   10,025  $   (10,025)  $   10,310

The following supplemental pro forma information presents the financial results as if the effective control of Borgata had occurred on January 1, 2009, for the year ended December 31, 2009. This
supplemental pro forma information has been prepared for comparative purposes and does not purport to be indicative of what the actual results would have been had the consolidation of Borgata been
completed as of the earlier dates, nor are they indicative of any future results.

 Year Ended December 31, 2009

 ACME Inc.   ACME Inc.

 Historical  Borgata  Adjustments  Pro Forma

 (In thousands)

Net Revenues

   Las Vegas Locals $   641,941
$

-  $   -  $   641,941

   Downtown Las Vegas 229,149  -  -  229,149

   Midwest and South 762,336  -  -  762,336

   Atlantic City -  777,408  -  777,408

   Reportable Segment Net revenues 1,633,426  777,408  -  2,410,834

   Other 7,560  -  -  7,560

   Net revenues $   1,640,986  $   777,408
$

-  $   2,418,394

Adjusted EBITDA

   Las Vegas Locals $   155,336
$

  -
$

-  $   155,336

   Downtown Las Vegas 46,102  -  -  46,102

   Midwest and South 165,534  -  -  165,534

   Wholly-owned property Adjusted EBITDA 366,972  -  -  366,972

   Corporate expense (36,934)  -  -  (36,934)

   Wholly-owned Adjusted EBITDA 330,038  -  -  330,038

   Atlantic City -  197,659  -  197,659

   Our share of Borgata's operating income before net

   amortization, preopening and other items 59,470  -  (59,470)  -

   Adjusted EBITDA $   389,508  $   197,659  $   (59,470)  $   527,697

Other operating costs and expenses

   Deferred rent 4,354  -  -  4,354

   Depreciation and amortization 165,725  78,719  -  244,444

   Preopening expenses 17,798  699  -  18,497

   Our share of Borgata's preopening expenses 349  -  (349)  -

   Our  share of Borgata's write-
downs and other items, net (14,303)  -  14,303  -

   Share-based compensation expense 13,970  -  -  13,970

   Write-downs and other items, net 41,780  (28,606)  -  13,174

   Other 3,642  -  -  3,642

   Total other operating costs and expenses 233,315  50,812  13,954  298,081

Operating income 156,193  146,847  (73,424)  229,616

Other non-operating items

   Interest expense, net 146,824  27,668  -  174,492

   Gain on early retirements of debt (15,284)  -  -  (15,284)

   Other non-operating expenses 33  -  -  33

   Our share of Borgata's non-operating expenses, net 19,303  -  (19,303)  -

   Total other non-
operating costs and expenses, net 150,876  27,668  (19,303)  159,241

Income before income taxes 5,317  119,179  (54,121)  70,375

Income taxes (1,076)  (10,938)  -  (12,014)

Net income 4,241  108,241  (54,121)  58,361

Noncontrolling interest -  -  (54,120)  (54,120)
Net income attributable to ACME Inc. $   4,241  $   108,241  $   (108,241)  $   4,241

The following table reconciles the presentation of corporate expense on our condensed consolidated statements of operations to the presentation on the accompanying
table.

  Three Months Ended  Year Ended

  December 31,  December 31,

  2010  2009  2010  2009

  (In thousands)

Corporate expense as reported on our

  consolidated statements of operations  $   12,225  $   12,540  $   48,861  $   47,617